receive four percent (4%) of regular earnings over the previous 
thirty (30) calendar days. 

g) Article 52 – Sick Leave; shall apply, however, regular part-time 
employees shall be entitled to accumulate one and one-quarter 
(1¼) days of paid sick leave for every one hundred and seventy-
four (174) hours worked after establishing regular part-time status. 

h) Article 53 – Health and Welfare; Regular part-time employees shall 
be entitled to Health and Welfare benefits as contained in this 
Agreement, excluding Long Term Disability in Calgary and